# CH \$40.00 56658;

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM620687

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quadex Lining Systems, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vortex Lining Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	18150 Imperial Valley Drive	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77060	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5665834	QUADEX LINING SYSTEM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5045856907

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 504-566-8607

**Email:** bjanke@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin W. Janke

**Address Line 1:** 201 St. Charles Ave, Suite 3600

Address Line 2: Baker Donelson

Address Line 4: New Orleans, LOUISIANA 70170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2940140.1 dkp	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin W. Janke	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ /Benjamin W. Janke/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2021	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Name Change Quadex to Vortex Lining Systems LLC#page1.tif source=Name Change Quadex to Vortex Lining Systems LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007163 FRAME: 0645

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "QUADEX LINING SYSTEMS,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "QUADEX LINING SYSTEMS, LLC" TO
"VORTEX LINING SYSTEMS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 12:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

5741078 8100 SR# 20208794543

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204458712

Date: 12-31-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007163 FRAME: 0646 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:28 PM 12/30/2020
FILED 12:28 PM 12/30/2020
SR 20208794543 - File Number 5741078

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liability Company:	Quadex Lining Systems, LLC
	nited liability company is hereby amende
as follows:  Vortex Linin	g Systems, LLC
C CI CON SAITH	9 0 7 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	signed have executed this Certificate on
the 30th day of	
By:	QuiBar
By:	Authorized Person(s)
By:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007163 FRAME: 0647

**RECORDED: 01/15/2021**